The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By-law Number 23 - 2015

A By-law to Authorize the Execution of a Management Services Agreement between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and Comprint Systems Inc. (cob Datafix) for Municipal VoterView (MVV) Services to support the 2018 Municipal Elections

Whereas elections management continues beyond the completion of the 2014 Municipal elections and a database is maintained between the completion of the 2014 and the preparation of the 2018 Municipal election; and

Whereas Council deems it necessary and expedient to execute a Management Services Agreement with DataFix for web hosting Municipal VoterView Services for the provision of the highest level of service with respect to managing electoral information in support of municipal elections;

Now therefore the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. That the Council of the City of Kenora hereby enters into an agreement with Comprint Systems Inc. (cob DataFix) under the terms and conditions set out in the attached Management Services Agreement;
- 2. That the City Clerk is hereby authorized to execute the Memorandum on behalf of the Corporation of the City of Kenora.
- 3. That this by-law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

By-Law Read a First and Second Time this 17th day of March, 2015 By-Law Read a Third and Final Time this 17th day of March, 2015

The Corporation of the City of Kenora:-
David S. Canfield, Mayor
Heather Kasprick, City Clerk